RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

City Treasurer John Marty

for his service to the

City of San Bruno

WHEREAS, John Marty was first appointed to the elected office of City Treasurer in 2006 and was elected to the office for two additional consecutive terms in 2009 and 2013; and

WHEREAS, the City Treasurer is responsible for the investment of City funds and management of an investment portfolio of over \$60 million; and

WHEREAS, consistent with the City's Investment Policy, City Treasurer John Marty is responsible for assuring compliance with all applicable legal requirements governing the investment of public monies, protection of the safety of all City funds, assuring the liquidity of City funds sufficient to meet all regular operational requirements of the City, and generation of maximum income from investment of those funds within the parameters of prudent investment strategies; and

WHEREAS, through his work as City Treasurer, John Marty has contributed to the overall stability and integrity of the City of San Bruno's fiscal structure and helped assure that the City remains fiscally competent and able to meet all financial requirements into the long term; and

WHEREAS, with voter approval of the November 2015 ballot measure to make the position of City Treasurer an appointed position as of December 12, 2017, John Marty has served as San Bruno's last elected City Treasurer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby commends City Treasurer for his years of dedicated service to the City of San Bruno.

Dated: November 28, 2017

	SUPERVISORS:
	DON HORSLEY, President
	DAVE PINE
	CAROLE GROOM
	WARREN SLOCUM
	DAVID J. CANEPA
ne Board of Supervisors	